
November-2019 
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-03/11/019 
1. M.V.Nafsan-3 

M-01-1938 

Md. Abu Saied Mia 

IM2-3776 

M.E.R. Khulna 03/11/19 01/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1591 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V.Barshan 

M-7255 

Md.Jahangir Alam 
IM1-2523 

Empier Khulna 07/11/19 06/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1595 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V.Navigator 

M.7221 

Md. Abul Khair Shikder 
IM2-5080 

Empier Khulna 07/11/19 06/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1627 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. M.V.Ali Al Mahmud 

M-10240 

Md. Abul Hassan 
IM2-3682 

Empier Khulna 07/11/19 06/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1596 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. M.V.Dream Ocean-3,  

M-11026 

Md. Sabuz Sk 

IM2 4360 

Dream Sto. Khulna 05/11/19 04/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1607 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. M.V.Yousha Moni 

M-12901 

Md. Jamal Hossain 
IM2 4059 

Amena Khulna 06/11/19 05/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1597 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. M.V.Banglar Al Saeed-1  

M-13146 

Mohammad Rokibul 
IM2 4247 

Anbis Khulna 07/11/19 06/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1602 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. M.V. R Rafi 

M-01-2238 

Md. Harun Shak 
IM1-1901 

Shohagh Khulna 04/11/19 03/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1601 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. M.V.Khalil-2 

M-11204 

Md. Belayet Hossain 

IM2-4657 

Shohagh Khulna 04/11/19 03/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1600 2&1 Fly Ash 

10. M.V.Kutubia-2 

M-6028 

Md. Rasel Sheikh 

IM3 7244 

Water Hav. Khulna 06/11/19 05/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1593 2&1 Fly Ash 

11. M.V. Arial Kha-1 

M-11205 

Md. Shohag Hossain 
IM3-5575 

Water Hav. Khulna 06/11/19 05/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1592 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V. Mayna Kata-1  

M-01-1599 

Md. Taifur Hossain 
IM2-3974 

Water Hav. Khulna 06/11/19 05/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1594 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Shathi Vai-1 

M-6597 
Md.Saidul Islam  

IM3-500304443 

Alam Khulna 04/11/19 03/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1608 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 MV. Jal Mahagajant Laxmi 

Rej no-552 
Mr. Sujauddin Sk 
1522 

Winship Kolkata 03/11/19 30/11/19 Khulna Kolkata 1589 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 MV. MV. Shumi 

M. 6012 
Md. Abu Saleb Riad 
3 IM3-6845 

Safina Khulna 06/11/19 05/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1606 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 MV. Al muja-2 

M. 01-1164 
Md. Jashim Uddin 
2 Im2-4814 

Safina Khulna 06/11/19 05/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1603 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 Mv. Baytol Izzaha-2 

M. 7655 
Md. Tarikul Islam 
3 IM3-500301247 

Safina Khulna 06/11/19 05/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1605 2&1 Fly Ash 



18 MV. Purnima 

M. 7646 
Md. Milon Bepary 
3 Im3-6652 
 

Safina Khulna 06/11/19 05/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1604 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-04/11/019 
1. M.V. Shicago City 

M-10401 

Md. Emon Molla 
IM3-500301995 

Shohagh Khulna 05/11/19 04/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1622 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. Nasir Uddin 

M-13428 

Md. Noor Uddin  
IM2 3712 

Deen And 
Company 

Khulna 06/11/19 05/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1612 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V. TAWSIF AYMAN 

No-7156 

Mohammad Rafiuzzaman 

IM2 3047 
Deen And 

Company 
Khulna 06/11/19 05/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1611 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. M.V.Beauty of Tamanna,  

No-7044   

Md. Arab Ali 
IM3 7497 

Abdur Rahim Khulna 05/11/19 04/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1610 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. M.V. Universal-1 

M-11456 

Md. Ibrahim 
IM2-4561 

Setu Khulna 05/11/19 04/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1613 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. M.V.Maa Babar Dua-5 

M-7191 

Md. Mohibul Hossain  
IM3 6346 

Rahman Khulna 06/11/19 05/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1619 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. M.V.Humming Bird  

M-11176 

Md. Mominul Haque 

IM3-5828 
Afreen Khulna 07/11/19 06/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1618 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. M.V.Princes Monika 

M-01-1945 

Md. Belal Uddin 
IM2 4150 

Sayra Khulna 08/11/19 07/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1621 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. MV. Saif Nur Habiba 

M. 20031 

Md. Abul Kalam 
3 IM3-7352 

Safina Khulna 07/11/19 06/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1616 2&1 Fly Ash 

10. MV. Akl-1 

M. 10873 

Md. Sayfur Rahman 
3 IM3-5997 

Safina Khulna 07/11/19 06/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1617 2&1 Fly Ash 

11. MV. Prince Sabbir 

M. 15363 

Md. Abu Bakkar Molla 

2 IM2-4949 

Safina Khulna 10/11/19 09/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1615 2&1 Fly Ash 

12. MV. Al Muyaj-1 

M. 01-1163 

Md. Jahedul Islam 
2 IM2-500302783 

Safina Khulna 07/11/19 06/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1614 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-05/11/019 
1. M.V.Tiger of Shohagpur 

M-15500 

Md. Shahjahan 
IM2 2763 

Amena Khulna 11/11/19 10/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1631 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. SB-1 

M-12138 

Md. Anshar Ali 
IM2-3644 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 07/11/19 06/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1635 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V. SB-2 

M-13952 

Md. Saiful Islam 
IM2-5083 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 07/11/19 06/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1638 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. M.V.Tanvir Hossan 

M-10179 

Md. Nasir Uddin 
IM2 4021   

Sayra Khulna 11/11/19 10/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1633 2&1 Fly Ash 



5. M.V.Banglar Akhi 

M-7108 

Md. Nurul Afsar 
IM2-3297 

Sayra Khulna 10/11/19 09/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1632 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. M.V. Mukta Mitu 

M-6398 

Shidul Islam 

IM3-5772 

Dream Sto. Khulna 07/11/19 06/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1640 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. M.V.Hira 

M-10892 

Md. Hafigur Rahman  

IM3 5482 

Dream Sto. Khulna 07/11/19 06/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1641 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. M.V.Venchura-2 

M-11336 

Md. Jalal Hossain Howlader  
IM2 3910 

Dream Sto. Khulna 08/11/19 07/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1642 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. M.V.Garehera-6 

M-6905 

Md. Abu Kayem 
IM1-2161 

Saju Khulna 08/11/19 07/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1634 2&1 Fly Ash 

10. M.V. Prince of  

M-15329 

Md. Salim Mia 
IM2 4231 

Saju Khulna 08/11/19 07/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj  2&1 Fly Ash 

11. MV. Miami 

M. 13760 

Md. Ziaur Rahman 

2 Im2-3998 

Al Jamiu Khulna 08/11/19 07/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1637 2&1 Fly Ash 

12. Mv Yousuf Khan-4 

M. 12557 

Md. Saiful Alam 
2 Im2-500301927 

R R Shipping Khulna 06/11/19 05/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1626 2&1 Fly Ash 

13. MV. An Nahar-5 

M. 15375 

Md. Ziaur Rahman 
3 IM3-4883 

B B Inter Khulna 10/11/19 09/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1624 2&1 Fly Ash 

14. MV. Al Moaz-3 

M. 13879 

Md. Naron Gazi 
2 IM2-500302089 

Safina Khulna 08/11/19 07/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1644 2&1 Fly Ash 

15. MV. Rowf Nagor-1 

M. 12739 

Md. Rejaul Matubbar 

3 IM3-6632 

Enam Khulna 08/11/19 07/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1643 2&1 Fly Ash 

16. MV. Seven Circale-3 

M. 6851 

Md. Nurul Islam 
2 IM2-3966 

Seven Circale Khulna 07/11/19 06/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1628 2&1 Fly Ash 

17. MV. Seven Circale-4 

M. 7599 

Md. Mekaile Hossain 
1 IM1-2554 

Seven Circale Khulna 08/11/19 07/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1630 2&1 Fly Ash 

18. MV. Seven Circale-11 

M. 7125 

Md. Masud Rana 
1 IM1-1811 

Seven Circale Khulna 08/11/19 07/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1629 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-06/11/019 
1. M.V. NISHI 

M-7704 

Md. Nurul Alam 
IM2-500303538 

M.S. Khulna 10/11/19 09/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1651 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. Sarajul Haque 

M-01-1294 

Md. Shain Molla  
IM2 4318 

M.S. Khulna 09/11/19 08/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1652 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V. Gulf-5 

M-11252 

Md. Alim Hossain Sheikh 
IM2 3245 

Dream Sto. Khulna 06/11/19 05/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1672 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. M.V. BEAUTY  OF  NODIA-1  

No-13002 

Md. Gaffar Sheik 

IM3 5974 

Abdur Rahim Khulna 08/11/19 07/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1654 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. M.V.Samayara-1 

M-13034 

Mr. Kamruzzaman 
IM2 2508 

Sayra Khulna 11/11/19 10/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1661 2&1 Fly Ash 



6. M.V.Ashraful Alam 

M-15359 

Md. Jahid Sheikh 
IM2 500303543 

Rahman Khulna 11/11/19 10/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1653 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. M.V.Banglar Urboshi  

M.7127 

Mr. Munshi Bayazid Hossain  

IM2-5066 

Afreen Khulna 09/11/19 08/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1660 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. M.V. Shipa Nipa  

M.6286 

Md. Forhad Molla 

IM3-7330 
Afreen Khulna 09/11/19 08/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1659 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. M.V.Nashek-2 

M-18052 

Md. Nur Muhammad 
IM3 4781 

F.N.Line Khulna 07/11/19 06/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1663 2&1 Fly Ash 

10. MV. Hazi Sohrab Hossain-3 

M. 01-1996 

Md. Noor Islam 
1 IM1-2354 

Nexus Narayanganj 08/11/19 07/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1657 2&1 Fly Ash 

11. MV. Al Saima-3 

M. 15410 

Md. Nurul Islam 
2 IM2-4052 

Nexus Narayanganj 10/11/19 09/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1656 2&1 Fly Ash 

12. MV. Farhadabad 

M. 01-1627 

Md. Rajib Mollah 

2 IM2-4898 

Tarafdar Khulna 12/11/19 11/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1662 2&1 Fly Ash 

13. MV. Kamar Gram 

M. 11264 

Md. Imran Hossan 
2 IM2-500304324 

Delta Khulna 08/11/19 07/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1658 2&1 Fly Ash 

14. MV. Aditya 

Rej No.599 

Mr. Saiful Islam Sk 
1St 1281 

Winship Kolkata 06/11/19 04/12/19 Khulna Kolkata j 1649 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-07/11/019 
1. M.V.Aisha Ajman 

M-7862 

Md. Altaf Hossain 

IM2-3661 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 12/11/19 11/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1667 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. Mou-1 

M-15308 

Md. Sohid Ullah 
IM2-500302482 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 08/11/19 07/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1668 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Al Summit-3 

M-6867 

Md. Sahidul Islam Molla 
IM2 500303606 

Anbis Khulna 10/11/19 09/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1665 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. New Sonali 

M-10362 

Md. Abul Kalam Shekh   
IM3-7228 

A-B Khulna 10/11/19 09/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1673 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Ruposhi Meghna 

M-6823 

Md.Obaydur Rahman Sikdar 

IM2 5144 

Shohagh Khulna 11/11/19 10/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1676 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. M.V. Preema 

M-12788 

Md. Samsul Haque 
IM3 7502 

Deen And 
Company 

Khulna 10/11/19 09/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1680 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. M.V. Safa to Maruwa  

M-10242 

Md. Tariqul Islam 
IM3-6936 

Hoque Trading Khulna 12/11/19 11/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1681 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. M.V. SOUTH STAR 

M- 10200   

Md. Abul Kashem 
IM1-1215 

J&R Shipping Khulna 12/11/19 11/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1678 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. M.V. Mohuddin Jabbar-1  

M-15441 

Md. Rashed Molla 

IM2 2551 

Rahman Khulna 11/11/19 10/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1677 2&1 Fly Ash 

10. MV. Alhaj Monowara Jahir 

M. 11324 

Md.Rabiul Alam 
2 IM2-4951 

Mother Ship Khulna 07/11/19 06/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1679 2&1 Fly Ash 



11. MV. Sakir 

M. C-1028 

Md. Sohel Hossain 
2 IM2-4338 

Crown Inter Khulna 15/11/19 14/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1666 2&1 Fly Ash 

12. MV. Banglar Shanti-1 

M. 6835 

Md. Jahangir Alam 

2 IM2-3565 

B B Inter Khulna 13/11/19 12/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1674 2&1 Fly Ash 

13. MV. alamin Abdullah-1 

M. 13114 

Md. Milon Hossain 

2 IM2-4905 

Nexus Khulna 09/11/19 08/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1671 2&1 Fly Ash 

  

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-11/11/019 
1. M.V.Saleh Baba Yameni-2, 

M-15271 

A.K.M. Miraj Mia 
IM1-2680 

Saju Khulna 12/11/19 11/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1688 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V.Putuli 

M-13182 

Md. Kabir Miah 
IM2 3321 

Al -Wasi Khulna 13/11/19 12/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1692 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. BEAUTY  OF  NADIA  

No-7235   

Md. Matiur Rahaman Molla,  

IM3 6445 
Abdur Rahim Khulna 12/11/19 11/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1687 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. Tamzid Nasir 

M-6357 

Md. Nasir Uddin 
IM3 3373 

Deen And 
Company 

Khulna 13/11/19 12/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1690 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Jalachar  

M-6970 

S.M. Shahidul Islam 
IM3 7830 

Sharmina Khulna 12/11/19 11/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1689 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

 DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-12/11/019 
1. M.V.Nafshan-1 

M-01-1233 

Md. Farhad Mollah 
IM2-500304322 

MER Khulna 15/11/19 14/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1706 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V.Saniat-6 

M-01-1250 

Md. Faruk Mollah 
IM2 3059 

MER Khulna 15/11/19 14/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1707 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. A. R. B-1 

M-10326   

Md. Shahjahan Bhuyan 
IM2-5126 

A-B Khulna 15/11/19 14/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1694 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 MV. Sea Horse-VIII 

(Reg.no.WB-1482) 

Mr. Ranjan Kumar  Ghosh, Class-
1 Master,  Certificate No.1135 

Rocky 
Dockyeard 

Kolkata 12/11/19 06/12/19 Kolkata Kolkata 1705 2&1 Turbo 

generat. 

5. MV. Memory-44 

M. 13287 

Md. Kamal Uddin 
1 IM1-1599 

Abul Khair Khulna 14/11/19 13/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1695 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. MV. Al Saima-1 

M. 10297 

Md.Shahin Khan 

3 IM3-500303257 

Nexus Narayanganj 13/11/19 12/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1699 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. MV. Joynob Jamal 

M. 7403 

Md. Sazzad Hossain 
2 Im2-4482 

Nexus Narayanganj 12/11/19 09/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1696 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. MV. Moumita 

M. 7764 

Md. Nurul Islam Badol 
3 IM3-6741 

Nexus Khulna 13/11/19 12/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1697 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. MV. Beauty Of Matlab 

M. 10520 

Md. Mamun Khan 
2 IM2-3084 

Nexus Narayanganj 13/11/19 12/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1700 2&1 Fly Ash 



10. M.V. Hazi Abu Tahar Bhuiyan 

M-7175 

Md. Humayun Kabir 
IM3-7763 

Shohagh Khulna 13/11/19 12/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1698 2&1 Fly Ash 

11. M.V. BB-1135 

M-7426 

Md. Rafiqul Islam 

IM2 3542 

Dream Sto. Khulna 15/11/19 14/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1723 2&1 Fly Ash 

12. M.V. Raj konna-2  

M-12781   

Md. Dulal Hossain Khan  

IM2 5011 
Afreen Khulna 15/11/19 14/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1703 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-13/11/019 
1. M.V.Beauty of Manoshi-1 

M-10736 

Md. Saddam Khan 
IM3-6605 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 15/11/19 14/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1711 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. Ma Maleka Khatun 

M-6341 

Md. Moniruzzaman Shikder, 
IM3-7261 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 15/11/19 14/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1710 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V.Asha Monika-2 

M-6965 

Raju Kazi 

IM3 500302599 

Sayra Khulna 13/11/19 10/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1712 2&1 Fly Ash 

  
4. M.V. Seven Seas-3 

M-7769 

Md. Kokon Khan 
IM2 4709 

Dream Sto. Khulna 15/11/19 14/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1724 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. M.V. Grace 

M-18015 

Md. Ali Asghar 
IM1-1254 

Shohagh Khulna 14/11/19 13/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1730 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. MV. Shathi Vai 

M. 15402 

Md. Palash Hosain 
2 IM2-500302121 

Nexus Narayanganj 16/11/19 15/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1713 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. MV. Primere-3 

M. 10213 

Md. Yousuf ali 

2 IM2-500301541 

Roknoor Khulna 13/11/19 12/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1720 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. MV. Al Zamio-5 

M. 01-1504 

Md. Shafiul Islam 
1 Im1-1615 

Al Jamiu Khulna 16/11/19 15/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1718 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. MV. Prince Of Modhumoti 

M. 18080 

Md. Milon Hossain 
2 IM2-3269 

Tarafdar Khulna 16/11/19 15/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1725 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-14/11/019 
1. M.V.Gulf-4 

M.18055 

Md. Amjad Hossain  
IM2-3339 

Gulf Khulna 16/11/19 15/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1739 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V.Gulf-3 Reg. no. M-

11492 

Md. Manik Khan 
IM2-500302973 

Gulf Khulna 16/11/19 15/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1738 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. M.V.Saleh Baba Yameni-1  

M-15339 

Md. Keramot Ali 
IM1 2396 

Saju Khulna 18/11/19 17/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1735 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. M.V.H.Shah Fateh Ali OIC-2 

M-7648 

Md. Shaikh Shohedul Islam 

IM2 4906 

Saju Khulna 18/11/19 17/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1734 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. M.V. Sea Pental 
M-13145 

Md. Al-Amin 
IM2 500303368 

King Ocean Khulna 15/11/19 14/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1732 2&1 Fly Ash 



7. M.V. Unicorn 

No-10130 

Md. Obaidur Rahman  
IM2 4208 

Abdur Rahim Khulna 15/11/19 14/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1727 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. M.V. Chanmoni-01 

M-10912 

Md. Chunnu Howlader  

IM2-4530 
Madina 

Maritime 

Khulna 17/11/19 16/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1733 2&1 Fly Ash 

 9. M.V.Barhamgonj 

M-9942 

Md. Habibur Rahman 

IM2 3774 
H.H. Ent. Khulna 17/11/19 16/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1737 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-17/11/019 
1. M.V.Dream Ocean-4 

M-7737 

Md. Bachchu Sharif  
IM2 4975 

Dream Sto. Khulna 19/11/19 18/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1744 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V.Sharaf-1   

M-7016 

Sajib Ahammad Rasel 
IM2-500304550 

Dream Sto. Khulna 19/11/19 18/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1745 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V. Momota Meysha 

M-01-2216 

Md. Kazi Samad 

IM2-4329 

Shohagh Khulna 19/11/19 18/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1741 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. M.V.Tataitala-3 

M-01-1358 

Md. Semol Mia 
M2 4435 

Sayra Khulna 19/11/19 18/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1742 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. M.V. Jahin-2 

M-11748 

Md. Mizanur Rahman 
IM2 4855 

Dream Sto. Khulna 19/11/19 18/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1751 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. M.V.Ayan-1 

M-01-1454 

Al-Amin Sheikh 
IM2 500301710 

Al -Wasi Khulna 18/11/19 17/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1740 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. M.V. TAWSIF AYMAN-2 

 No-7747 

Md. Abul Kalam 

IM2 3531 
Deen And 

Company 

Khulna 20/11/19 19/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1760 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-18/11/019 
1. M.V.Dandilion-1  

M.7678 

Md. Kamal Hossain 
IM1-1676 

Afreen Khulna 19/11/19 18/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1755 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. NORTH STAR 

N0. 15467 

Md. Shamim 
IM2 4217   

J&R Khulna 20/11/19 19/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1757 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V.Marufa-1 

M-18002 

Md. Ballal Hossain 
IM2 4195 

Faizan Khulna 22/11/19 21/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1756 2&1 Fly Ash 

  

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-19/11/019 
1. M.V.Anarkali-1  

M-10911 

Md.Nurul Alam   

IM3-5654 
Madina Khulna 20/11/19 19/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1778 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. Nadim-1 

M-6393 

Md. Shahin Majhi 
IM3 7636 

Sharmina Khulna 20/11/19 19/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1764 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V.Arif Hossain Suya 

M-20164 

Md. Hossain  
IM2- 3847 

T.S. Shipping Khulna 20/11/19 19/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1762 2&1 Fly Ash 



4. M.V.Jal Sagar-1 

M-01-1644 

Md.Jewel Hossain 
IM2-4529 

Dream Sto. Khulna 20/11/19 19/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1770 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. M.V. Four Friends-1, 

M-01-1014 

Md. Zakir Hossain 

IM2 4280 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 20/11/19 19/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1765 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. M.V. H.R. Jilani 

M-10826 

Md. Sohel Rana 

IM2-4155 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 21/11/19 20/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1768 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. M.V. Nipu Saleha-2 

M-6985 

Md. Aklasur Rahaman 
IM3-5207 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 20/11/19 19/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1766 2&1 Fly Ash 

7. M.V. Al-Tarmim,  

C-905 

Md. Kabir Hossain ,  
IM2-3658 

Shohagh Khulna 20/11/19 19/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1781 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. M.V. Aichgati 

M-11986 

Md. Sharifuzzaman Molla 
IM2-4309 

Setu Enterprise 
 

Khulna 20/11/19 19/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1773 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. MV. Rahabar-1 

M. 5798 

Md. Rubel Molla 

3 IM3-5839 

Nexus Narayanganj 22/11/19 21/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1779 2&1 Fly Ash 

10. MV. Shovon-2 

M. 20142 

Md. Lutfur Rahman Sheikh 
3 IM3-500303251 

Nexus Khulna 22/11/19 21/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1780 2&1 Fly Ash 

11. MV. Al Bakhtiar 

M C-742 

Md. Moniruzzaman Miah 
2 Im2-500302504 

Alam Shi Khulna 21/11/19 20/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1777 2&1 Fly Ash 

12. MV. Belfast-1 

M. 10111 

Md. Habibur Rahman 
2 IM2-4039 

Empire Khulna 21/11/19 20/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1774 2&1 Fly Ash 

13. MV. Shariatullah-1 

M. 12844 

Md. Nazrul Islam 

IM2-4541 

Tarafdar Khulna 20/11/19 19/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1771 2&1 Fly Ash 

14. MV. Jalvela-1 

M. 7860 

Md. Ashed Ali 
2 IM2-5065 

Desh Eng Khulna 21/11/19 20/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1763 2&1 Fly Ash 

15. MV. Seven circale-8 

M. 13647 

Md. Mostafizur Rahman 
2 Im2-4065 

Seven circale Khulna 21/11/19 20/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1772 2&1 Fly Ash 

  

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-20/11/019 
1. M.V. Tamanna-E-Jahan-1 

M-01-1312 

Md.Maruf Billah, 
IM2 500301422 

Allahar Dan Khulna 23/11/19 22/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1783 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. Tasirul Haque-2 

M-12831 

Md. Zakir Hossen 
IM2 3751 

Allahar Dan Khulna 25/11/19 24/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1784 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. MV. Mokki 

M. 7562 

Md. Miraj Shaikh 
3 IM3-5491 

Tarafdar Khulna 23/11/19 22/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1789 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. M.V.Akhi Asha 

M-7531 

Md. Al Mamun 

IM2 3162 
Sayra Khulna 22/11/19 21/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1795 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. M.V Tikly 

M-7629 

Md. Habibullah Khandaker 
IM2 4921 

Al -Wasi Khulna 25/11/19 24/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1786 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. M.V.Nur-a-Daria 

M-7006 

Md. Didarul Alam 
IM2 3393 

Al -Wasi Khulna 26/11/19 25/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1785 2&1 Fly Ash 



7. M.V.Shetu-2 

M-7672 

B.M. Sohel Rana 
IM2- 4382 

Anbis Khulna 23/11/19 22/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1797 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. M.V. Priences Monika-2 

M-6983 

Md. Sumon Hossain 

IM3 7021 

Amena Khulna 25/11/19 24/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1801 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. M.V.Dream Ocean-2 

M-7606 

Md. Belal Hossain  

IM2 3795 

Dream Sto. Khulna 23/11/19 22/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1802 2&1 Fly Ash 

10. M.V.Sagar Siraji 

M-15392 

Md. Fakhrul Hossain 
IM2-3708 

Dream Sto. Khulna 22/11/19 21/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1803 2&1 Fly Ash 

11. M.V.Mrridula 

M-13930 

Md. Sakandar Ali 
IM2 2566 

Shohagh Khulna 21/11/19 20/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1793 2&1 Fly Ash 

12. M.V. Rubel Hafiz-1 

M-20614 

H.M. Ibrahim 
IM1 500303782 

H.H. Ent. Khulna 21/11/19 20/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1808 2&1 Fly Ash 

13. MV. Premier-4 

M. 5707 

Md. Jahedul Islam 

1 IM1-2366 

Roknoor Khulna 21/11/19 20/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1800 2&1 Fly Ash 

14. MV. Ashna-1 

M. 12939 

Md. Robiul Islam 
2 IM2-4686 

Nexus Khulna 21/11/19 20/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1787 2&1 Fly Ash 

15. MV. Alamin Abdullah 

M. 11430 

Md. Lalon Sharif 
2 IM2-4532 

Nexus Narayanganj 25/11/19 24/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1788 2&1 Fly Ash 

16. MV. Nusra Biante Alam-1 

M. 12818 

Md. Riajul sheikh 
2 IM2-4427 

Alam Shi Khulna 23/11/19 22/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1794 2&1 Fly Ash 

17 MV. Seven circale-21 

M. 6916 

Md. Mizanur Rahman 

2 IM2-5125 

Seven circale Khulna 21/11/19 20/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1791 2&1 Fly Ash 

18. MV. Facific 

Rej no-767 

Mr. Shaikh Izazul 
1st 227 

Winship Kolkata 20/11/19 18/12/19 Khulna Kolkata 1792 2&1 Fly Ash 

19. MV. Minaj Sabuj 

M. 15362 

Md. Omar Faruk 
3 IM3-500304558 

Safina Khulna 23/11/19 22/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1799 2&1 Fly Ash 

20. MV. Green Bird-04 

M. 9831 

Md. Arifur Rahman 
2 IM2-4734 

Safina Khulna 23/11/19 22/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1798 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-21/11/019 
1. M.V. Mahedi Raj-01 

M-13892 

Md. Mosharof Hossain 
IM2 4094 

Rahman Khulna 25/11/19 24/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1809 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. Modinar  

M-11148   

Md. Ziauddin 
IM3 1623 

Afreen Khulna 24/11/19 23/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1805 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V. Master Shaon  

M.6599 

Md. Mohiuddin 
IM2-500302495 

Afreen Khulna 23/11/19 22/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1806 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. M.V.Saniyat-5 

M-13610 

Md. Babul Molla 

IM2 4730 

MER Khulna 24/11/19 23/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1816 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Sunrise & Sabuj Bangla 

M-01-1207 

Md. Tutul Khaky 
IM2 3725 

Allahar Dan Khulna 24/11/19 23/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj  2&1 Fly Ash 



6 M.V. Abdul Jalil 

M-6573 

Md. Prince Sheikh,  
IM3 6147 

Amena Khulna 24/11/19 23/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1811 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Bitul Izzah-3 

M-10378 

Md. Abdul Malek Sarder 

IM2-4000 

Shohagh Khulna 22/11/19 21/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1810 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. MV. Toribun Najat-1 

M. 7481 

Md. Shirazul Islam 

2 IM2-4069 

Tarafdar Khulna 23/11/19 22/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1817 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. MV. S S Zia 

M. 7766 

Md. Jamal Hossen 
2 IM2-3019 

Al Jamiu Khulna 24/11/19 23/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1812 2&1 Fly Ash 

10. MV. Ashna-2 

M. 15442 

Md. Azizul Islam 
2 IM2-4684 

Nexus Khulna 24/11/19 22/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1815 2&1 Fly Ash 

11. MV. Jumman-2 

M. 01-2287 

Md. Ujjal Hossain 
1 IM1-500303952 

Nexus Khulna 21/11/19 20/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1813 2&1 Fly Ash 

12. MV. Alamin Abdullah-2 

M. 10203 

Md. Karim Hossen 

2 IM2-5074 

Nexus Narayanganj 24/11/19 23/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1814 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-24/11/019 
1. M.V. Hatim-2 

M-01-2121 

Md. Shihab Kazi 
IM2 500304319 

M.S. Khulna 26/11/19 25/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1825 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V.Marine-5 

M-7462 

Sikdar Jubaer Jahan 
IM3-7639 

Anbis Khulna 27/11/19 26/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1844 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. M.V. M S K-2 

M-7192 

Abdur Razzak Sikder 

IM2-2470 
 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 26/11/19 25/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1839 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. M.V. Tanjil-1 

M-15302 

Md. Shahidul Islam 
IM2 500303375 

Rahman Khulna 27/11/19 26/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1833 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Rajkanna  

M-10112 

Md. Yousuf Bepari 

IM3-6975 

Afreen Khulna 26/11/19 25/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1829 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Sharupa 

M-18016 

Md. Ekram Molla 
IM2-3453 

Setu Enterprise 
 

Khulna 25/11/19 24/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1823 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. MIZAN-1 

No-6909 

Md. A. Alim 
IM2-2475 

Faizan Khulna 25/11/19 24/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1831 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. MV.  Naf 

M. 5551 

Md. Abul Kashem 
3rd 1111 

Nexus Khulna 25/11/19 24/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1828 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. MV. Radia 

M. 10757 

Md. Zaker Uddin 
2 IM2-2538 

Nexus Narayanganj 26/11/19 25/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1827 2&1 Fly Ash 

10. MV. Jal Padma 

M. 7457 

Md. Shahiduzzaman 
2 IM2-3075 

Desh Eng Khulna 26/11/19 25/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1826 2&1 Fly Ash 

11. Mv. Master Muin 

M. 01-1655 

Md. Tajul Islam 
2 IM2-500301316 

Al Jamiu Khulna 26/11/19 25/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1824 2&1 Fly Ash 

12. Mv. S a Hridoy 

M. 7824 

Md. Kayom Shaik 
2 IM2-500301227 

Tarafdar Khulna 26/11/19 25/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1834 2&1 Fly Ash 



13. Mv. Alfadanga 

M. 15070 

Md. Nurul Baki 
3 Im3-5565 

Delta Khulna 26/11/19 25/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1830 2&1 Fly Ash 

14. Mv. Lutfa 

M. 10278 

Md. Abdul Quddus 

2rd 1522 
Islam Khulna 26/11/19 25/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1832 2&1 Fly Ash 

15. MV. Crown 

M. 7792 

Md. Shahidul Islam 

1 IM1-1203 
Crown Khulna 26/11/19 25/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1843 2&1 Fly Ash 

16. MV. Shathi Vai-1 

M. 6597 

Md. Saidul Islam 
3 IM3-500304443 

Alam Shi Khulna 24/11/19 23/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1840 2&1 Fly Ash 

17. Mv. Seven Circale-22 

M. 10701 

Md. Azizur Rahman 
1 IM1-500301770 

Seven Circale Khulna 26/11/19 25/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1836 2&1 Fly Ash 

18. MV. Shatabdi Tayeba 

M. 13444  

Md. Jahedul Islam 
2 IM2-3676 

Winship Khulna 26/11/19 25/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1835 2&1 Fly Ash 

 19. M.V.Dream Ocean-1 

M-11399 

Md. Saiful Islam,  

IM2 500301410 
Dream Sto. Khulna 26/11/19 25/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1842 2&1 Fly Ash 

20. M.V.Dream Ocean-3 

M-11026 

Md. Nahid Shik 
IM2 5198 

Dream Sto. Khulna 27/11/19 26/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1841 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-25/11/019 
1. M.V. M S K-1 

M-12973 

Md. Manjurul Islam 
IM2-500301934 

Sohel ent. Khulna 27/11/19 26/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1863 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. Nipu Saleha-4 

M-10245 

Md. Zakir Hossain Mollah 

IM3-3572 

Sohel ent. Khulna 27/11/19 26/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1864 2&1 Fly Ash 

3. MV. Minte Smrity 

M. 7486 

Md. Shorab Hossain 
2 IM2-4857 

Alam Shi Khulna 25/11/19 24/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1850 2&1 Fly Ash 

4. MV. Taiya-1 

M. 6122 

Md. Akkas Ali 
2 IM2-3701 

Taia Shi Khulna 28/11/19 27/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1848 2&1 Fly Ash 

5. MV. Omor Sadia 

M. 01-1939 

Md. Mostafizur 
2 IM2-5060 

Nexus Narayanganj 27/11/19 26/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1847 2&1 Fly Ash 

6. MV. Rahabar-2 

M. 12215 

Md. Askender Ali 

2 IM2-3669 

Nexus Khulna 27/11/19 26/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1846 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-26/11/019 
1. M.V. Monisa-1 

M-13788 

Md. Saiful Islam 
IM2 4233 

Rahman Khulna 30/11/19 29/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1859 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V. Unicorn 

No-10130 

Md. Obaidur Rahman  
IM2 4208 

Abdur Rahim Kolkata Nill Nill Narayanganj Narayanganj 1858 1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Hazrat Shah Fateh Ali OIC,  

M-15272 

Abdullah Al-Mamun,  
IM2-3785 

Saju Khulna 28/11/19 27/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1862 1 Fly Ash 



4 M.V. Tetoitla-6 

M-13769 

Md. Jahidul Islam 
IM2 4925 

Al amin Khulna 28/11/19 27/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1871 1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Marium Jusi-2 

M. 13003   

Md. Shaheb Ali  

IM3-5567 
T.S. Shipping Khulna 28/11/19 27/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1861 1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Sumaiya Suya  

M-7157 

Md.Sheikh Tanzir Ahmed 

IM2 4856 
T.S. Shipping Khulna 27/11/19 26/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1860 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. DUDLY 

No-7637 

Md  Majidul Islam 
IM2 4612 

Deen And 
Company 

Khulna 28/11/19 27/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1866 1 Fly Ash 

 

 DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-27/11/019 
1. M.V. Rahman Asif-2 

M-01-2175 

Abdus Samad 
IM2-4313 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 28/11/19 27/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1877 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Ocean Star 

 M-7507 

Md. Shahidul Islam 

IM1-2643 

Shatabdi Khulna 02/12/19 31/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1874 1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Sea World 

M-7490 

Md. Year Ali 
IM2 3663 

King Ocean Khulna 01/12/19 30/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1875 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. Sea Pride 

M-13256 

Md. Resel Fakir 
IM2-500303363 

King Ocean Kolkata upto 05/12/19 Khulna Khulna 1876 1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-28/11/019 
1. M.V. Sharacen 

M-10735 

Md. Abdullah Khandaker 

IM2-3878 
Dream Sto. Khulna 30/11/19 29/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1890 2&1 Fly Ash 

2. M.V.Subhanallah-3 

M-13201 

Md. Ashraful Islam 
IM2 4459 

Shohagh Khulna 30/11/19 29/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1895 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Nil Akash 

M-7758 

Syed Kiramot Ali 
IM2-500301771 

Shohagh Khulna 28/11/19 27/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1896 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. Jamil Mredha-2 

M-13731 

Md. Ali Hosan Raton 
IM2-5019 

Shohagh Khulna 28/11/19 27/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1894 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Baba Hazi Salam Khan 

M-12232 

Md. Rabiul Islam 

IM3-500302096 
Shohagh Khulna 30/11/19 29/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1893 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. B-Moriom 

M-10441 

Md. Shahadat Hossain 
Chowdhury 

 

BORAK Khulna 01/12/19 30/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1885 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Bandhon-1 

M-01-1511 

Md. Ali Akbar 

IM2 3683 

Rahman Khulna 01/12/19 30/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1884 2&1 Fly Ash 

8. M.V. Lamyea-1 

M-11972 

Md. Liton Molla 
IM3 7130 

Sayra Khulna 01/12/19 30/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1897 2&1 Fly Ash 

9. M.V.Meghna Bridge 

M-10330 

Md Nazrul Islam 
IM3 3613 

Sayra Khulna 01/12/19 30/12/19 Kolkata Narayanganj 1898 2&1 Fly Ash 



10. M.V. Tamzid Nasir 

M-6357 

Md. Nasir Uddin 
IM3 3373 

Deen And 
Company 

Khulna 30/11/19 29/12/19 Kolkata Khulna 1891 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

  


